



Regional Ambulance Headquarters

Millennium Point Waterfront Business Park Waterfront Way Brierley Hill DY5 1LX

> Tel: 01384 215555 Fax: 01384 451677

Web Site: www.wmas.nhs.uk

Ref: FOI/512

04 October 2010

Dear Mr Panchaud

## REQUEST UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000

We write with reference to your request which we received on 16 September 2010 where you requested the following information;

- Q1. Please provide the number of diesel vehicles currently operated by the ambulance service and the number of occasions any of these vehicles has been misfilled with petrol requiring unscheduled servicing during each of the last two years.
- Q2. Please provide the total direct cost associated with the mis-fuelling events.
- Q3. If the motor vehicles are owned/maintained by a leasing company please provide the name of the leasing company.

On 20 September 2010, we asked if you were able to clarify for what time period would you like this information i.e. would you like the information for the last financial year 2009/10 to which we do not seem to have received a reply.

We look forward to hearing from you within the next 7 days.

Yours sincerely

Lynsey Bull Freedom of Information Officer

